20/	
((((

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	08-04-2	2008			RTMENT OF COMMERCE		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a.	1035173	394	0	cuments or the nev	v address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			addres	s of receiving par	rty(ies)		
Jumin Tu (06/22/2008), Jiwen Zhang (06/25/2008), Gang Pan (06/22/2008) Zhang (06/22/2008), and Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Name:Internal Address	_	Zhejiang Univ			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inve X Assignment Merger Char Security Agreement Joint Research	entor name nge of Name		31 0 02 REPU				
Government Interest Assignment							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lice Other	nse						
4. Application or patent number(s):		his document	is being	filed together with	a new application.		
		B. Patent	No.(s)		Impa Section		
11/993,990 Additiona	I numbers attached?	Yes	x	No	OPR/FIN		
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence	6. Total num patents in		pplications and	12 3		
Name: James J. Napoli MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 30884/43588 Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Chicago		8. Payment I	nformat	ion			
	60606-6357	a. Credit Ca	ard	Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (312) 474-6			.	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (312) 474-04 Email Address: jnapoli@marsh		b. Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name					
Email Address:napoli@marsh	amp.com	7.00101120					

James J. Napoli - 32,361 Name of Person Signing

08/01/2008 MJAMA1

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

20000035 11993990

3

40.00 UP

01 FC:6021

0) FL:00C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-1595) (supplemental sheet)						
Additional C	onveying Party(ies)/Executi	ion Date(s) (1. Continued):				
Xiaozhi Wu (00	6/25/2008)					
Additional A	ssignees (2. Continued):					
Assignee Name: Internal Address:	signee Name: Wuhan Fortune Science and Technology Co., Ltd.					
Street Address:	T1 Nanhu-Yaoyuan Hongshan District Hubei Wuhan 430064; PEOPLE'S REPU					
City:	·	Country:	Zip:			
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:						
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:			
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:						
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:			
Additional A	pplications and/or Patents ((4. Continued):				
Additional Patent A	Application Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:				
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No				

2

Docket No.: 30884/43588

REEL: 021353 FRAME: 0811

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

11/993,990

Filed:

December 27, 2007

Title:

BENTAZON AND SULFONYLUREA HERBICIDE-RESISTANT GENE CYP81A6 OF RICE

For \$10.00 (Ten Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to Zhejiang University and Wuhan Fortune Science and Technology Co., Ltd., 268 Kaixuan Road, Zhejiang, Hangzhou 310029, People's Republic of China; and TI Nanhu-Yaoyuan, Hongshan District, Hubei, Wuhan 430064, People's Republic of China, respectively (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request that the attorneys of record in said application insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

30884/43588

WITNESS our hands this	22_	day of	June	, <u>dvv8</u> .
Name: Jumin Tu	<u>- M</u>	:	Witnesses: Xiaobo Zhang	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WITNESS our hands this	_25_	day of	He wei June	, <u>Zoo8</u> .
2) Jz Wen ; Name: Jiwen Zhang	2hang		Witnesses: Yalin	Xie
WITNESS our hands this		day of	<u>Li Li</u> June	, <u>2008</u> .
Name: Gang Pan	g Pan		Witnesses: He Wej	
WITNESS our hands this		day of	Ya Wang June	, <u>2008</u> .
4) Lianyin 2 Name: Xianyin Zhang	hang		Witnesses: Ya Wang	
WITNESS our hands this	25	day of	Hanfu Zhang	2008.
5) Xiao Zhi Name: Xiao zhi Wu	Wu		Witnesses: Yalii L	Xie.
		•	<u>Li L</u>	

2

30884/43588